
International Journal of Engineering and Management Sciences
(IJEMS)

EditorialBoard

Editor-in-Chief
Dr. PuneetMisra

Department of Computer Science, University of Lucknow, Lucknow -226007
Co-Editor-in-chief

Dr. Tarun Singh Gangwar
ICCMRT, Lucknow-226016, India
Email: tarungangwar@gmail.com

Managing Editor
Dr. Shishir Kumar Gangwar
College of Agriculture, Post Graduate building, School of Graduate studies, room No 80, Wollega University,
Nekemte, Oromia Region, Post Box 395, Ethiopia.
Mob No. +251 920126041, +251 942931604
Email:drskgangwar1@gmail.com

Editors:
 Prof. R. K. Tripathi,

Ex-Dean faculty of Commerce, University of Lucknow, Lucknow-226007, EX-OSD, Institute of Management
Sciences (IMS), University of Lucknow, Lucknow-226021, India

 Prof. M. Munir Ahamed Rabbani
Department of Computer Science, College of Computer, Qassim University, Saudi Arabia
E-mail: rabbani3012@gmail.com, marabbani@rediffmail.com

 Prof. Ravi Kant Swami
Professor and Dean, Arni School of Business Management, Arni University, Distt. Kangra (H.P.), India
No. 9888599102

Email:ravikantswami@gmail.com

 Prof. Ghanshyam Prasad Khare
Principal & Head, Dept. of Civil Engineering,Govt. Engineering College, JagdlpurBastar, Chhattisgarh, M.P., India
E-Mail: Indiagpkhare@gecjdp.ac.in

 Prof. Raj Kumar
Faculty of Management Studies, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005, India
Contact No. 09415991709, 09005466919
Email:- rajkumar@fmsbhu.ac.in, rajkumar_bhu@rediffmail.com

 Prof. Dr. N. Panchanatham
Department of Business Administration, (Corporate Trainer- HRD), Annamalai University,
Annamalainagar-608002, Chidambaram, Tamil Nadu, India.
Email: panchanatham@gmail.com

 Dr. Arun Kumar Lagashetty
Head, Department of Chemistry,
Appa Institute of Engineering & Technology Gulbarga: 585104 , India
E-mail: arun_lagashetty@yahoo.com,
Contact No.+91-9448830309

 Dr. (Mrs.) Asha Sharma
Department of Commerce, Mahila P G Mahavidhalaya, Jai Narayan Vyas University, Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India
E-Mail:drashasharma.sharma07@gmail.com,
Contact No. +919413573355



 Dr. Ahmed Nabih Zaki Rashed
Electronics and Electrical Communications Engineering Department, Faculty of Electronic Engineering,
Menouf 32951, Menoufia University, Egypt.
Contact No. +20483660716
E-mail-ahmed_733@yahoo.com

 Dr. R. Sivarethinamohan
Dean- Faculty of Management, Disha Technical Campus, Disha Institute of Management and Technology,
Raipur, Chhattisgarh, India
Contact No.09893594465

 Dr. Gurudatt Anil Kulkarni
Head, Department of Electronices and Telecommunication,Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Polytechnic, Pune,
Maharastra, India
Email:gurudatt.kulkarni@gmail.com
Contact no. +91 956150957

 Dr. Raja Mannar Badur
Associate Professor
Wollega University, Ethiopia
Contact No.: +251 945 33 1951
Email:brmannar@gmail.com

 Dr. Mahendra Singh
Central University of Jharkhand, Jharkhand, India
E-mail:mashmba@gmail.com

 Dr. Rohitash K. Bharadwaj
Mekelle University, Ethiopia (UNDP)
E-mail: dr_rohitaash@yahoo.co.in

 Dr. Dheerendra Pratap Singh
Associate Professor,
Department of Applied Sciences ,Apex Institute of Technology, Kaushalganj, Rampur, India
Email:dpsingh_maths@rediffmail.com, drdpsingh.maths@gmail.com
Contact No.+91-8958500011, +91-9450438572

 Dr. R. B. Sharma
Department of Accounting, College of Business Administration Salman Bin Abdulaziz University
P.O. Box:1 65, ZIP: 11942, Al Kharj, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Email:rbsharmaji@gmail.com
Contact No.+ 966532488905(KSA), + 919413165885 India

 Dr. Mahendra Singh
Central University of Jharkhand, Jharkhand, India
E-mail:mashmba@gmail.com

 Dr. Rohitash K. Bharadwaj
Mekelle University, Ethiopia (UNDP)
E-mail: dr_rohitaash@yahoo.co.in

 Dr. Moinuddin Sarker,
PhD, MCIC, FICER, MInstP, MRSC (Pending).
Vice President (VP) of Research and Development (R& D), Head of Science Team (VP and CTO). 191C,
Route 22, Pawling, NY-12564, USA.
Email:msarker@naturalstateresearch.com,
Contact No.: (+1)-203-231-5300 (Cell),(+1)-203-956-7501 (Res.),(+1)-203-406-0675 (Office)



 Mr. Sandeep Sachan
Associate Professor, National Institute of Fashion Technology, Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India,
A College of Design, Management and Technology Chheb, Kangra

Contact No. 9318757280
Email:sandeep.sachan@nift.ac.in

 Dr. C. M. Velu
Prof. & head, Datta Group of Institutions, Pune, India
Email:cmvelu41@gmail.com
Contact No.09380607095, 09380713120

 Mr. Amit Arora
Centre for Technology Alternatives for Rural Areas (CTARA),F04, Old Computer Science Building,
IIT Bombay, Mumbai, 400076
Email: aarora@iitb.ac.in
Contact No. +91(22) 2576 7293


